

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1406 of 2015

=====
KETNABEN MANOJKUMAR PATEL & 3....Appellants

Versus

SULEMANBHAI GANIBHAI SHAIKH & 2....Defendants
=====

Appearance:

MR.HIREN M MODI, ADVOCATE for the Appellants No. 1 - 4
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT

Date : 20/07/2015

ORAL ORDER

Admit.

(S.R.BRAHMBHATT, J.)

pallav