

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1406 of 2015**

=====  
KETNABEN MANOJKUMAR PATEL & ORS.

Versus

SULEMANBHAI GANIBHAI SHAIKH & ORS.  
=====

Appearance:

MR HIMANSU M PADHYA(1611) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

DELETED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MR MITESH L RANGRAS(3324) for the Defendant(s) No. 3

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA**

**Date : 19/02/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

In view of the sick note filed by learned advocate Mr. Mitesh L Rangras for the Respondent No.3, the matter stands adjourned for a period of one week.

Stand over to 26.02.2026.

RIYA VISHWAKARMA

**(J. L. ODEDRA, J)**